
2020-2021 Utah Valley University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-7   Conf: 10-4   Home: 8-3   Away: 4-2   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
40 Williams, Josie 20-20 570 28.5 98-185 .530 5-15 .333 83-109 .761 61 100 161 8.1 52 1 33 40 38 3 284 14.2
03 Carvalho, Maria 20-20 669 33.5 90-262 .344 30-99 .303 48-66 .727 20 81 101 5.1 38 0 65 67 0 32 258 12.9
05 Fano, Shay 20-20 685 34.3 78-197 .396 17-76 .224 24-38 .632 42 91 133 6.7 43 0 56 44 3 19 197 9.9
21 Sohail, Nehaa 20-20 595 29.8 59-153 .386 26-71 .366 32-45 .711 26 98 124 6.2 44 0 48 52 13 17 176 8.8
23 Grange, Madison 20-2 438 21.9 41-85 .482 19-49 .388 20-27 .741 3 32 35 1.8 12 0 36 12 3 18 121 6.1
11 Anderson, Kayla 18-18 482 26.8 34-88 .386 12-39 .308 6-9 .667 4 42 46 2.6 51 2 49 27 0 19 86 4.8
22 Jensen, Megan 11-0 105 9.5 17-32 .531 0-0 .000 8-12 .667 11 24 35 3.2 14 0 7 11 5 6 42 3.8
01 Falatea, Rae 3-0 33 11.0 2-9 .222 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 1 3 4 1.3 5 0 1 4 0 5 6 2.0
12 Tafisi, Eleyana 18-0 130 7.2 6-22 .273 3-6 .500 8-12 .667 3 6 9 0.5 19 0 18 25 0 6 23 1.3
33 Malufau, Va'e 14-0 111 7.9 6-16 .375 1-1 1.000 3-5 .600 8 17 25 1.8 18 0 8 16 6 0 16 1.1
02 Tausinga, Elina 7-0 28 4.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 6-8 .750 4 5 9 1.3 3 0 1 5 0 3 8 1.1
04 Wright, Sydney 15-0 86 5.7 3-15 .200 1-12 .083 6-10 .600 0 4 4 0.3 4 0 4 4 0 0 13 0.9
20 Otuafi, Leilani 7-0 68 9.7 1-10 .100 0-5 .000 0-4 .000 2 7 9 1.3 8 0 3 9 0 8 2 0.3
Total 20 4000 200.0 436-1077 .405 115-378 .304 245-347 .706 220 542 762 38.1 311 3 329 323 68 136 1232 61.60
Opponents 4000 200.0 439-1146 .383 127-396 .321 170-241 .705 192 471 663 33.2 337 6 293 275 65 161 1175 58.75

Team Statistics UVU OPP
SCORING 1232 1175
    Points Per Game 61.6 58.8
    Scoring Margin 2.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 436-1077 439-1146
    Field Goal Pct .405 .383
3 POINT FG-ATT 115-378 127-396
    3PT FG Pct .304 .321
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 245-347 170-241
    FT Pct .706 .705
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 8.5
REBOUNDS 762 663
    Rebounds Per Game 38.1 33.2
    Rebounds Margin 4.9 –
ASSISTS 329 293
    Assists Per Game 16.5 14.7
TURNOVERS 323 275
    Turnovers Per Game 16.2 13.8
    Turnovers Margin -2.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 136 161
    Steals Per Game 6.8 8.1
BLOCKS 68 65
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.3
ATTENDANCE 720 1,779
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-65 6-297
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-92

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Utah Valley 280 295 309 348 1232
Opponents 262 303 290 320 1175

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/28/20 SOUTHERN UTAH W 58-47 0
12/10/20 WILLIAM JESSUP W 84-43 0
01/02/21 MONTANA ST. L 63-66 0

* 01/08/21 at California Baptist L 69-98 0
* 01/09/21 at California Baptist L 53-62 0
* 01/15/21 SEATTLE U W 66-56 100
* 01/16/21 SEATTLE U W 78-66 0
* 02/05/21 CHICAGO ST. W 61-53 100
* 02/06/21 CHICAGO ST. W 56-46 100
* 02/12/21 GRAND CANYON W 63-51 110
* 02/13/21 GRAND CANYON L 62-72 100
* 02/19/21 NEW MEXICO ST. L 62-65 100
* 02/20/21 NEW MEXICO ST. W 56-47 110
* 02/26/21 at UTRGV W 62-54 126
* 02/27/21 at UTRGV W 53-50 108
* 03/02/21 at Tarleton St. W 60-58 863
* 03/03/21 at Tarleton St. W 67-54 682

03/10/21 vs Chicago St. W 61-43 75
03/12/21 vs Grand Canyon L 54-57 200
03/21/21 vs Stanford L 44-87 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Utah Valley University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-4   Home: 6-2   Away: 4-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Carvalho, Maria 14-14 490 35.0 67-193 .347 24-78 .308 41-53 .774 14 59 73 5.2 26 0 48 46 0 27 199 14.2
40 Williams, Josie 14-14 407 29.1 72-133 .541 2-9 .222 50-68 .735 45 69 114 8.1 34 1 26 27 30 2 196 14.0
05 Fano, Shay 14-14 508 36.3 60-154 .390 12-60 .200 18-30 .600 36 71 107 7.6 26 0 45 32 2 14 150 10.7
21 Sohail, Nehaa 14-14 422 30.1 42-112 .375 23-57 .404 25-34 .735 17 70 87 6.2 33 0 35 37 10 14 132 9.4
23 Grange, Madison 14-2 317 22.6 30-59 .508 12-33 .364 14-19 .737 2 22 24 1.7 9 0 29 6 3 12 86 6.1
11 Anderson, Kayla 12-12 326 27.2 24-58 .414 7-25 .280 6-9 .667 0 24 24 2.0 33 1 32 16 0 15 61 5.1
22 Jensen, Megan 7-0 61 8.7 11-20 .550 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 4 22 26 3.7 11 0 5 7 5 3 25 3.6
33 Malufau, Va'e 9-0 70 7.8 2-7 .286 1-1 1.000 2-4 .500 5 11 16 1.8 11 0 5 7 4 0 7 0.8
12 Tafisi, Eleyana 13-0 70 5.4 2-11 .182 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.2 15 0 10 12 0 5 6 0.5
20 Otuafi, Leilani 5-0 51 10.2 1-7 .143 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 2 3 5 1.0 6 0 2 7 0 4 2 0.4
02 Tausinga, Elina 4-0 15 3.8 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.5 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0.3
04 Wright, Sydney 11-0 60 5.5 0-6 .000 0-6 .000 3-4 .750 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 3 3 0 0 3 0.3
01 Falatea, Rae 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 14 2800 200.0 311-763 .408 82-277 .296 164-231 .710 147 382 529 37.8 208 2 240 206 54 97 868 62.00
Opponents 2800 200.0 312-796 .392 89-265 .336 119-162 .735 120 338 458 32.7 226 5 211 180 40 101 832 59.43

Team Statistics UVU OPP
SCORING 868 832
    Points Per Game 62.0 59.4
    Scoring Margin 2.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 311-763 312-796
    Field Goal Pct .408 .392
3 POINT FG-ATT 82-277 89-265
    3PT FG Pct .296 .336
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 164-231 119-162
    FT Pct .710 .735
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 8.5
REBOUNDS 529 458
    Rebounds Per Game 37.8 32.7
    Rebounds Margin 5.1 –
ASSISTS 240 211
    Assists Per Game 17.1 15.1
TURNOVERS 206 180
    Turnovers Per Game 14.7 12.9
    Turnovers Margin -1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.2
STEALS 97 101
    Steals Per Game 6.9 7.2
BLOCKS 54 40
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.9
ATTENDANCE 720 1,779
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-90 6-297
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Utah Valley 190 227 214 237 868
Opponents 175 222 213 222 832

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/08/21 at  California Baptist L 69-98 0
01/09/21 at  California Baptist L 53-62 0
01/15/21 SEATTLE U W 66-56 100
01/16/21 SEATTLE U W 78-66 0
02/05/21 CHICAGO ST. W 61-53 100
02/06/21 CHICAGO ST. W 56-46 100
02/12/21 GRAND CANYON W 63-51 110
02/13/21 GRAND CANYON L 62-72 100
02/19/21 NEW MEXICO ST. L 62-65 100
02/20/21 NEW MEXICO ST. W 56-47 110
02/26/21 at  UTRGV W 62-54 126
02/27/21 at  UTRGV W 53-50 108
03/02/21 at  Tarleton St. W 60-58 863
03/03/21 at  Tarleton St. W 67-54 682


